advanced management concepts and strengthen functional management (procedurally, systemically and
scientifically). Simultaneously, the Company will actively cooperate with the government authorities to
take forward the relevant work in respect of land reclamation (concerning the Company’s former plants)
and relocation of the head quarter’s administration office.

Livzon Pharmaceutical Group Inc. Interim Report 201528

CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDERS

SHARE CAPITAL

On 9 April 2015, there were changes in the share capital as a result of the Company’s completion of the first
grant under the Restricted A Shares Incentive Scheme with 8,660,400 shares granted in aggregate. The date
that the Restricted Shares under the first grant listed on the Shenzhen Stock Exchange was 14 April 2015.
After the completion of this grant of Restricted Shares, the Company’s shareholding still fulfilled the listing
requirements.

On 30 June 2015, the Company’s share capital structure was:

Item

Before the current change
Increase/Decrease (+,-)

due to the current change After the current change

Number
(share)

Percentage
(%)

Increase
Number

(share)

Decrease
Number

(share)
Number

(share)
Percentage

(%)
I. Shares subject to selling

restrictions 6,059,428 2.05% +8,660,400 – 14,719,828 4.84%
1 State-owned shares – – – – – –
2 State-owned legal

person shares 6,059,428 2.05% – – 6,059,428 1.99%
3 Other domestic shares – – – – – –

Of which:
Domestic legal person
shares – – – – – –
Domestic natural person
shares – – +7,838,900 – 7,838,900 2.58%
Of which:
Shares held by senior
management – – +821,500 – 821,500 0.27%

4 Foreign shares – – – – – –
Of which: Overseas legal
person shares – – – – – –
Overseas natural person
shares – – – – – –

II. Shares not subject to selling
restrictions 289,662,424 97.95% – – 289,662,424 95.16%
1 Ordinary shares

denominated in
Renminbi 177,669,070 60.08% – – 177,669,070 58.37%

2 Domestically listed
foreign shares – – – – – –

3 Overseas listed foreign
shares(Note) 111,993,354 37.87% – – 111,993,354 36.79%

4 Others – – – – – –
III. Total number of shares 295,721,852 100% +8,660,400 – 304,382,252 100%

Note: On 14 August 2015, the Company implemented and completed its 2014 annual equity distribution.
A 2014 cash dividend of RMB0.10 per share (tax inclusive) was distributed to all Shareholders.
Simultaneously, there was a bonus issue to all Shareholders of the Company by way of capitalising
capital reserve on the basis of 3 shares for every 10 shares. Upon the completion of this equity
distribution, the total share capital of the Company was increased from 304,382,252 shares (of which:
192,388,898 A Shares, 111,993,354 H Shares) to 395,696,927 shares (of which: 250,105,567 A
Shares, 145,591,360 H Shares).